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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2318- PUBLIC HEARING
010
017
036
056
094

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Jill Tanner, Oregon Tax Court (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Greg Macpherson

John Phillips, Department of Revenue (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Macpherson

HB 2319-PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

097
29A 102
137
140

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Jill Tanner, Oregon Tax Court (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Greg Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2319 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.



HB 2320- PUBLIC HEARING

30A

158
164
169

247
257
260
261
266
276
278
281
284
290
292
299
303
027
039
044
049
057
066
068
079
083
091

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Chair Greg Macpherson

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator, Judicial Department
(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Macpherson

Click

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Click

Cheryl Stone, Oregon Judicial Department
Rep. Cameron

Stone

Rep. Gene Whisnant

Stone

Rep. Whisnant

Stone

Chair Macpherson

Dale Penn, Director of Oregon Lottery
Click

Penn

Chair Macpherson

Click

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Jeff Barker

Penn

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Penn

Chair Macpherson

HB 2321- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

30A

099
102

132
142
162
165
168
174
176
180

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator, Judicial Department

(EXHIBIT E)

Chair Greg Macpherson

Click

Chair Macpherson

Click

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Click

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Komp moves HB 2321 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Cameron

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.



HB 2322- PUBLIC HEARING

210 Bill Taylor, Counsel
226 Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator, Judicial Department
(EXHIBIT F)
406 Chair Greg Macpherson
409 Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
422 Click
433 Jim Nass
441 Rep. Bonamici
29B 008 Click
018 Chair Macpherson
021 Click
027 Rep. Linda Flores
031 Click
037 Taylor
044 Rep. Gene Whisnant
048 Chair Macpherson
061 Click
070 Chair Macpherson
074 Click
075 Taylor
079 Rep. Bonamici
088 Taylor
099 Chair Macpherson
29B 121 Nass
129 Chair Macpherson
135 Nass
144 Rep. Jeff Barker
154 Chair Macpherson
162 Rep. Flores
164 Chair Macpherson
167 Rep. Bonamici
170 Taylor
182 Nass
193 Taylor
197 Nass
212 Chair Macpherson
220 Click
225 Rep. Flores
230 Chair Macpherson
235 Rep. Flores
236 Chair Macpherson
237 Click
243 Taylor
247 Chair Macpherson
250 Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:45 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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HB 2318, Written Testimony, Jill Tanner, 1p

HB 2318, Written Testimony, John Phillips, 1p
HB 2319, Written Testimony, Jill Tanner, 1p

HB 2320, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 2pp
HB 2321, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 1p
HB 2322, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 8pp



