HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

_

February 01, 2007 8:30 AM Hearing Room 357 Tapes 29-30 -

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Miranda Plummer, Counsel Bill Taylor Counsel
	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2318 Public Hearing
	HB 2319 Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2320 Public Hearing
	HB 2321 Public Hearing and Work Session
	HB 2322 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
HB 2318- PUE	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	017	Jill Tanner, Oregon Tax Court (EXHIBIT A)
	036	Chair Greg Macpherson
	056	John Phillips, Department of Revenue (EXHIBIT B)
	094	Chair Macpherson
<u>HB 2319-PUB</u>	LIC HEARING AND	
	097	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
29A	102	Jill Tanner, Oregon Tax Court (EXHIBIT C)
	137	Chair Greg Macpherson
	10 /	
	140	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2319 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2319 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2320- P	UBLIC HEARING	
	158	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	164	Chair Greg Macpherson
	169	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator, Judicial Department
		(EXHIBIT D)
	247	Chair Macpherson
	257	Click
	260	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	261	Click
	266	Cheryl Stone, Oregon Judicial Department
	276	Rep. Cameron
	278	Stone
	281	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	284	Stone
	290	Rep. Whisnant
	292	Stone
	299	Chair Macpherson
	303	Dale Penn, Director of Oregon Lottery
30A	027	Click
	039	Penn
	044	Chair Macpherson
	049	Click
	057	Chair Macpherson
	066	Rep. Jeff Barker
	068	Penn
	079	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	083	Penn
	091	Chair Macpherson
<u>HB 2321- P</u>	UBLIC HEARING A	AND WORK SESSION
	099	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
30A	102	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator, Judicial Department (EXHIBIT E)
	132	Chair Greg Macpherson
	142	Click
	162	Chair Macpherson
	165	Click
	168	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	174	Click
	176	Chair Macpherson
	180	MOTION: Rep. Komp moves HB 2321 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
		VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Cameron
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the floor.

<u>HB 2322- PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	210	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	226	Kingsley Click, State Court Administrator, Judicial Department (EXHIBIT F)
	406	Chair Greg Macpherson
	409	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	422	Click
	433	Jim Nass
	441	Rep. Bonamici
29B	008	Click
	018	Chair Macpherson
	021	Click
	027	Rep. Linda Flores
	031	Click
	037	Taylor
	044	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	048	Chair Macpherson
	061	Click
	070	Chair Macpherson
	074	Click
	075	Taylor
	079	Rep. Bonamici
	088	Taylor
	099	Chair Macpherson
29B	121	Nass
	129	Chair Macpherson
	135	Nass
	144	Rep. Jeff Barker
	154	Chair Macpherson
	162	Rep. Flores
	164	Chair Macpherson
	167	Rep. Bonamici
	170	Taylor
	182	Nass
	193	Taylor
	197	Nass
	212	Chair Macpherson
	220	Click
	225	Rep. Flores
	230	Chair Macpherson
	235	Rep. Flores
	236	Chair Macpherson
	237	Click
	243	Taylor
	247	Chair Macpherson
	250	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:45 a.m.
		x 5 C

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2318, Written Testimony, Jill Tanner, 1p
- B. HB 2318, Written Testimony, John Phillips, 1p
- C. HB 2319, Written Testimony, Jill Tanner, 1p
- D. HB 2320, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 2pp
- E. HB 2321, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 1p
- F. HB 2322, Written Testimony, Kingsley Click, 8pp